
Scoring Summary (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

North Texas vs Clemson (Sep 04, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

North Texas (0-1) vs. Clemson (1-0)
Date; Sep 04, 2010 • Site: Clemson, SC • Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 75000

Score by Quarters

North Texas

2 3 Total1 4

0 3 100 7

7 14 7 7 35Clemson

V-HQtr Time Scoring Play

0-714:44 CU - Andre Ellington 60 yd run (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 2-60 0:16

02:50 CU - Brandon Clear 70 yd pass from Kyle Parker (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 1-70 0:09
01:13 NT - Carey, Darius 13 yd pass from Tune, Nathan (Deans, Trent kick), 6-66 1:30
00:34 CU - Jamie Harper 8 yd pass from Kyle Parker (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 3-49 0:29

3rd 02:31 CU - Andre Ellington 14 yd run (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 4-48 1:11
12:27 NT - Deans, Trent 25 yd field goal, 10-72 4:59
09:05 CU - Jamie Harper 3 yd run (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 7-51 3:13

1st

2nd

4th

0-14

7-14

7-21

7-28

10-28

10-35

Kickoff time; 3:35 • End of Game; 6:54 • Total elapsed time: 3:19
Officials: Referee; Tom Zimorski; Umpire: Mike Wooten; Linesman; Mike Pavese;
Line judge: Jack Weiland; Back judge: Dale Shaw; Field judge: Kip Johnson;
Side judge: Watts Key;
Temperature: 85 deg • Wind: Calm • Weather: Sunny skies



Team Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

North Texas vs Clemson (Sep 04, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

cuNT

25 15FIRST DOWNS

Rushing
Passing
Penalty
NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average Per Rush
Rushing Touchdowns
Yards Gained Rushing
Yards Lost Rushing
NET YARDS PASSING

Compietions-Attempts-lnt
Average Per Attempt
Average Per Completion
Passing Touchdowns
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS

Total offense plays
Average Gain Per Play

Fumbles: Number-Lost

Penalties; Number-Yards

PUNTS-YARDS

Average Yards Per Punt
Net Yards Per Punt

Inside 20

50+ Yards

Touchbacks

Fair catch

KICKOFFS-YARDS

Average Yards Per Kickoff
Net Yards Per Kickoff

Touchbacks

Punt returns; Number-Yards-TD

Average Per Return

Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD

Average Per Return
Interceptions; Number-Yds-TD
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD

Miscellaneous Yards

Possession Time

1st Quarter

2nd Quarter

3rd Quarter

4th Quarter

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

Touchdowns

Field goals
Sacks By: Number-Yards
PAT Kicks

Field Goals

1013

11 4

1 1

246193

2549

9,83.9

30

232 247

139

176269

10-21-122-34-2

7,9 8.4

17.612,2

21

422462

83 46

9,25.6

0-04-0

5-487-70

7-294 6-309

51.542,0

33.3 51.0

14

21

01

0 2

6-3983-171

66.357.0

41.537.7

0 1

2-41-02-3-0

20.51.5

2-58-05-129-0

29.025.8

1-0-0

0-0-0

2-0-0

0-0-0

00

18:0841:52

11:38

11:14

3:22

3:46

9:39 5:21

5:399:21

2 of 9

OofO

11 of 22

1 of 1

3-42-3

1-3 3-4

0-41-3

6-230-0

1-1 5-5

0-01-1



Individual Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

North Texas vs Clemson (Sep 04, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

North Texas Clemson

No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avq

12 122 0 122 2 60 10.2

9  102 1 101 1 49 11.2

1  18 0 18 0 18 18.0

2  5 0 5 0 5 2.5

1  0 0 0 0 0 0.0

No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

23 118 1 117 0 21 5.1

6  54 2 52 0 22 8.7

15 48 36 12 0 15 0.8

2  7 0 7 0 4 3.5

2  4 0 4 0 2 2.0

1 1 0 1 0 1 1^

Rushing

Andre Ellington
Jamie Harper
Jaron Brown

Roderick McDowell

Kyle Parker

Totals

Rushing
Dunbar, Lance

Hamilton, James

Tune, Nathan

Byrd, Brandin
Thompson, Derek
Dodge, Riley

Totals

25 247 1 246 3 60 9.8

49 232 39 193 0 22 3.9

Yds TD Long SackPassing

Kyle Parker
Tajh Boyd

Totals

C-A-lC-A-l Yds TD Long SackPassing

Tune, Nathan

Thompson, Derek
Stradford, T.

TEAJyi

9-17-1

1-4-0

169 2 70 019-29-2 240 1 45 6

7  0 7 029 0 20

0  0 0

0  0 0

03-3-0

10-21-1 176 2 70 000-1-0

00-1-0

622-34-2 269 1 45Totals

No. Yards TD LongReceivingNo. Yards TD LongReceiving

Carey, Darius
Jackson, Jamaal

Lott, Alex

Johnson, Breece

Hamilton, James

Dunbar, Lance

Bynes, Chris
Jones, Benny
Taylor, Willie
Tune, Nathan

1

30Bryce McNeal
DeAndre Hopkins
Jaron Brown

2 34 0

23 0

14 0

70 1

24 0

8  1

3  0

73 1 304

1623 65 0 45

1223 31 0 20

70Brandon Clear

Dwayne Allen
Jamie Harper

Andre Ellington

Totals

13 17 0 9

24133 2 0

1 8352 62 0

310 101 10

7010 176 277 01

61 6 0

0 01 -4

22 269 1 45Totals

No. Yds Avg Long In20 TBTB PuntingNo. Yds Avg Long In20Punting

Atterberry, W. 1  06  309 51.5 79Dawson Zimmerman7  294 42.0 59 4  1

6  309 51.5 79 1  0Totals7  294 42.0 59 4  1Totals

Kickoff Intercept

No Yds Lg| No Yds Lg
PuntKickoff

No Yds Lg

intercept

No Yds Lg

Punt

No Yds Lg Returns No Yds LgReturns
0  0 02  41 29 2  58 33Marcus Gilchrist

Coty Sensabaugh
Byron Maxwell

0  0 02  3 6 0  0 0Hill, Royce
Jackson, Jamaal

Smith, Ira

Robertson, C.

1  0 0

1  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

1  0 0

3  73 33

2  56 32

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0

0  0 0 2  0 02  41 29 2  58 33Totals

1  0 05 129 332  3 6Totals

Qtr Time Dist ResultField goalsQtr Time Dist ResultField goals

Deans, Trent 4th 12:27 25 yards Good

No. Yards Avg TB OBKickoffsAvg TB OBNo. YardsKickoffs
6  398 66.3 1 0Spencer Benton3  171 57.0 0 1Serrano, Jose

Run Rev KR PR IR Total

122 3 0 0 0 125

8  0 0 0 109

0  0 58 41 0

0  70 0 0 0

101

99

70

Run Rev KR PR IR Total All-purpose

Andre Ellington
Jamie Harper
Marcus Gilchrist

Brandon Clear

All-purpose
0  0 179

0  138

117 62 0

0  65 73 0

0  73 0 0 0

0  0 56 0 0

Dunbar, Lance

Jackson, Jamaal

Carey, Darius
Smith, Ira

73

56

FUMBLES: North Texas-Tune, Nathan 2-0; Jackson, Jamaal 1-0; Hill, Royce 1-0. Clemson-None.



Defensive Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

North Texas vs Clemson (Sep 04, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp BIks QBHSolo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds## North Texas

1-0842 Robertson, C.

31 Penson.A.J,

45 Phillips, J.
47 Akpunku, B.
91 Jackson, Kelvin

21 Hill, Royce
99 Atkinson, S.

22 Downing, Ryan
35 Orr, Zach

20 McCord, D'Leon

95 DeSoto, Jessie

78 Kokjohn,Troy
2  Hamilton, James

39 Serrano, Jose

8  Smith, Ira

25 Graham, Brad

26 Johnson, F,

53 Prior, Daniel
I

3 5

3 74

31 4

3 1.0-11 4

0 4 4

3 0 3

2 1 3

1 2 3

1 1 2

1 21

1 0 1

0 11

11 0

0 11

1 10

10 1

0 1 1

10 1

01-0 0 01.0-1 0  0-020 28 48 0,0-0Totals

FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp BIks QBHSolo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds## Clemson

284 412 Marcus Gilchrist

93 Da'Quan Bowers

31 Rashard Hall

2  DeAndre McDaniel

46 Jonathan Willard

97 Malliciah Goodman

36 Byron Maxwell
99 Jarvis Jenkins

42 Corico Hawkins

29 Xavier Brewer

34 Quandon Christian

33 SpencerShuey
15 Coty Sensabaugh
90 Kourtnei Brown

40 Andre Branch

43 Tyler Shatley

94 Rennie Moore

41 Daniel Andrews

8P Justin Parker

27 Martin Jenkins

5  Jonathan Meeks

9  Spencer Adams
98 Brandon Thompson

35 Mansa Joseph
89 Miguel Chavis
32 Carlton Lewis

87 Terrance Ashe

2.0-48 2.0-44 4

1.0-184 4

3 74

3 4 7

2.0-9 13 7 1.0-74

1-012 64

3.0-8

2.0-11

1 5 1.0-34

1.0-72 3 5

4 0 4

1.0-13 1 4

31 4

1-00 33
12 31

1.0-22 3 1.0-21

1 2 3

11 1 2 1.0-4

1 1 2

0 11

1 0 1

0 1 1

0 1 1

0 1 1

0 1 1

0 1 1

0 1 1

0 1 1

2 0 22  0-0 2-052 46 98 6.0-23 13.0-40Totals



Participation Report (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

North Texas vs Clemson (Sep 04, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

ClemsonNorth Texas

Pos ## OFFENSE## OFFENSEPos

LT 61 Chris Hairston

David Smith

Dalton Freeman

Antoine McClain

Landon Walker

D\wayne Allen
Xavier Dye
Kyle Parker
Andre Ellington
Jaron Brown

Marquan Jones

Gill, Victor

Drake, Kelvin
Johnson, J.J.

Tomlinson, Matt

Santiago, E.
Bynes, Chris
Jackson, Jamaal

Tune, Nathan

Dunbar, Lance

Hamilton, James

Carey, Darius

LT 64

LG 73LG 68

C 55C 56

RG 74RG 72

RT 72RT 77

TE 83WR 81

WR 21WR 15

QB 11QB 6

RB 23RB 5

WR 18RB 2

26WR19WR

## DEFENSEPosDEFENSE##Pos

Da'Quan Bowers

Miguel Chavis
Jarvis Jenkins

Andre Branch

Corico Hawkins

Jonathan Willard

Marcus Gilchrist

Xavier Brewer

DeAndre McDaniel

Rashard Hall

Byron Maxwell

DE 93Akpunku, B.
Atkinson, S.
Jackson, Kelvin

Phillips, J.
Penson, A.J.

Robertson, C.

Hill, Royce
Cook, DaWaylon
Smith, Ira

Ford, Steven

McCord, D'Leon

DE 47

NG 8999DT

99DTDT 91

DE 4045LB

LB 42LB 31

LB 4642LB

12CB21CB

CB 29S 10

ss 28S
FS 31CB 23

CB 3620CB

North Texas: 1 H-Jones, Benny, 3-Taylor, Willie, 4-Lott, Alex, 7G-Wilson. Jamal, 7-Thompson, Derek,
11-Dodge, Riley, 14-Stradford, T., 16-Teegarden, D., 17-Johnson, Breece, 22-Downing, Ryan, 25-Graham, Brad,
26-Johnson, F., 27-Gordon, Robbie, 29-Jackson. H., 35-Orr, Zach, 37-Olen, Zach, 38-Byrd, Brandin,
39-Serrano, Jose, 40-Wright, Will, 41-Atterberry, W., 43-Deans, Trent, 44-Bellazine, A., 46-Herron, Julian,
48-Obi, K.C., 53-Prior, Daniel, 65-Dixon, Demario, 66-McCoy, Brandon, 78-Kokjohn, T roy, 82-Outlaw, Michael,
83-Olawale, Jamize, 92-Ross, Draylen, 94-White, Kyle, 95-DeSoto, Jessie, 97-Abbe, Richard,

Clemson: 5-Jonathan Meeks, 6-DeAndre Hopkins, 7R-Chris Richardson, 7-Bryce McNeal, 8-Jamie Harper,
8P-Justin Parker, 9-Spencer Adams, 10-Tajh Boyd, 13-Spencer Benton, 15-Coty Sensabaugh, 16-Michael Wade,
25-Roderick McDowell, 27-Martin Jenkins, 30-Chad Diehl, 32-Carlton Lewis, 33-Spencer Shuey,
34-Quandon Christian, 35-Mansa Joseph, 37-Kantrell Brown, 39-ChandlerCatanzaro,41-Daniel Andrews,

43-Tyler Shatley, 48-Kasey Nobles, 50-John Wright, 54-Matt Sanders, 58-Caleb Simmons, 62-Mason Cloy,
63-Brandon Thomas, 71-Matt Skinner, 78-Ben Ramsey, 79-Phillip Price, 80-Brandon Ford, 82-DrewTraylor,
84-Darrell Smith, 85-Brandon Clear, 87-Terrance Ashe, 90-Kourtnei Brown, 94-Rennie Moore, 96-Dawson Zimmerman,
97-Malliciah Goodman, 98-BrandonThompson.



Drive Chart (By Team) (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

North Texas vs Clemson (Sep 04, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

Consumed

PI - Yds TOP

Drive Ended

Spot Time How lost
Drive Started

Spot Time ObtainedTeam Qtr

9 - 21

11 -30

4 - 32

10 - 36

6 - 66

5 - 39

5 - 6

7 - 40

3 - 8

10 - 72

6 - 32

4 - 24

4 - 46

5:1009:27 Punt14:37 Kickoff N41NT 1st N20

6:2101:18

11:20

02:59

01:13

00:00

12:56

07:46

03:42

12:27

06:29

02:28

00:00

PuntPunt C42N28 07:39

13:39

09:43

02:43

00:34

14:53

11:14

05:18

02:26

08:57

05:09

01:31

NT

2:19C40 PuntPuntNT 2nd N28

6:44PuntN40N04 PuntNT

1:30 .‘TOUCHDOWN

End of half

Punt

Interception

Punt

‘FIELD GOAL

Interception

COOKickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff

Punt

Interception

Kickoff

Kickoff

NT N34

0:34C41N20NT

1:57N37N31NT 3rd

3:28C34N26NT

1:36N28N20NT

4:59 .

2:28 .

008NT N20

C074th C39NT

2:41PuntPunt N50N26NT

1:31End of halfC29PuntNT N25

2nd4th 1st3rd1st 2nd

TotalHalf HalfQtrQtr Qtr QtrNorth Texas

11:38 11:14 09:39 09:21 22:52 19:00 41:52

4-7 1-3 3-6 7-13 4-9 11-223-6

Time of possession
3rd down conversions

Average field position
4th down conversions

N26N29N37 N22N21 N24N24

0-0 1-11-10-0 0-01-1 0-0

Consumed

PI - Yds TOP

Drive Ended

Spot Time How lost
Drive Started

Spot Time Obtained

040 15:00

020 09:27

CIO 01:18

011 11:20

030 02:59

N49 01:03

014 12:56

006 07:46

N48 03:42

C49 12:18

020 06:29

016 02:28

Kickoff

Punt

Punt

Punt

Punt

Kickoff

Punt

Intercepti

QtrTeam

2 - 60

6 - 13

5 - 19

3 - 6

1  - 70

3 - 49

3 - 6

6 - 90

4 - 48

7 - 51

3 - 5

3 - 7

0:16‘TOUCHDOWN

on
Punt

Kickoff

Interception
Punt

NOO 14:44CU 1st

1:48PuntC33 07:39

13:39

09:43

02:50

00:34

11:14

05:18

02:31

09:05

05:09

01:31

CU
2:39C29 PuntCU
1:37Punt017CU 2nd

0:09‘TOUCHDOWN

‘TOUCHDOWN

NOOCU
0:29 .NOOCU
1:42PuntC20CU 3rd

2:28 .

1:11 .

3:13 .

Interception
‘TOUCHDOWN

‘TOUCHDOWN

Punt

Punt

N04CU

NOOCU

NOOCU 4th
1:20C25CU
0:57C23CU

1st 2nd3rd 4th2nd1st

Half TotalQtr HalfQtr QtrQtrClemson

03:22 03:46 05:21 05:39 07:08 11:00 18:08Time of possession
3rd down conversions

Average field position
4th down conversions

2-91-4 1-50-2 0-2 1-31-2

C26C26C28 C27C23 C30 C24

0-0 0-00-0 0-00-0 0-00-0



Drive Chart (By Quarter) (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

North Texas vs Clemson (Sep 04, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

Drive Started

Spot Time Obtained

C40 15:00

N20 14:37

C20 09:27

N28 07:39

CIO 01:18

N28 13:39

C11 11:20

N04 09:43

C30 02:59

N34 02:43

N49 01:03

N20 00:34

N31 14:53

C14 12:56

N26 11:14

C06 07:46

N20 05:18

N48 03:42

N20 02:26

C49 12:18

C39 08:57

C20 06:29

N26 05:09

C16 02:28

N25 01:31

Kickoff

Kickoff

Punt

Punt

Punt

Punt

Punt

Punt

Punt

Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff

Punt

Punt

Intercepti

Drive Ended

Spot Time How lost

Consumed

PI - Yds TOPQtrTeam

on
Interception

Punt

Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff

Interception

Punt

Punt

Punt

NOO 14:44 ‘TOUCHDOWN 2 - 60

9 - 21

6 - 13

11 -30

5 - 19

4 - 32

3 - 6

10 - 36

1  - 70

6 - 66

3 - 49

5 - 39

5 - 6

3 - 6

7 - 40

6 - 90

3 - 8

4 - 48

10 - 72

7 - 51

6 - 32

3 - 5

4 - 24

3 - 7

4 - 46

0:16CU 1st

09:27

07:39

01:18

13:39

11:20

09:43

02:59

02:50

01:13

00:34

00:00

12:56

11:14

07:46

05:18

03:42

02:31

12:27

09:05

06:29

05:09

02:28

01:31

00:00

PuntNT N41 5:10

C33 Punt 1:48CU

Punt 6:21C42NT

2:39C29 PuntCU

C40 Punt 2:192ndNT

1:37C17 Punt

Punt

‘TOUCHDOWN

‘TOUCHDOWN

‘TOUCHDOWN

End of half

Punt

Punt

Interception
Interception
Punt

‘TOUCHDOWN

‘FIELD GOAL

‘TOUCHDOWN

Interception

Punt

CU

N40 6:44NT

0:09NOOCU

1:30 .

0:29 .

COONT

NOOCU

0:34C41NT

1:57N373rdNT

1:42C20CU

3:28C34NT

2:28 .N04CU

1:36N28NT

1:11 .

4:59 .

3:13 .

2:28 .

NOOCU

C08NT

NOOCU 4th

C07NT

1:20C25CU
2:41N50 PuntNT
0:57PuntC23CU
1:31End of halfC29NT



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quaiier)
North Texas vs Clemson (Sep 04, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

Clemson won the coin toss and will receive the ball.
Serrano, Jose kickoff 58 yards to the CU12, out-of-bounds, CU ball on CU40.

K. PARKER pass incomplete to DYE.
ELLINGTON rush for 60 yards to the NTO, 1ST DOWN CU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:44
CATANZARO kick attempt good.

1-10 CU40

2-10 CU40

1-G NT 03

R1

Clemson 7. North Texas 0

2 plays, 60 yards, 0:23
BENTON kickoff 70 yards to the NTO, Jackson, Jamaal return 22 yards to the NT22, fumble
forced by MAXWELL, fumble by Jackson, Jamaal recovered by NT TEAM at NT20.

NORTH TEXAS drive start at 14:37, NT ball on NT20.
Tune, Nathan pass complete to Hamilton, James for no gain to the NT20 (GILCHRIST).
Tune, Nathan rush for 6 yards to the NT26 (CHAVIS;HAWKINS).
Tune, Nathan pass complete to Carey, Darius for 12 yards to the NT38,1ST DOWN NT
(BREWER).
Dunbar, Lance rush for 8 yards to the NT46 (HALL;GILCHRIST).
Tune, Nathan rush for 1 yard to the NT47 (WILLARD).
Dunbar, Lance rush for 2 yards to the NT49, 1ST DOWN NT (GILCHRIST;WILLARD).
Tune, Nathan rush for loss of 5 yards to the NT44, fumble by Tune, Nathan recovered by NT
Tune, Nathan at NT44, Tune, Nathan for 4 yards to the NT48 (J. JENKINS).
Tune, Nathan pass incomplete to Carey, Darius, QB hurry by KO. BROWN.
Tune, Nathan sacked for loss of 7 yards to the NT41 (GOODMAN), fumble by Tune, Nathan
recovered by NTTune, Nathan at NT41.
Atterberry, W. punt 59 yards to the CUO, touchback.

1-10 NT 20

NT 20

NT 26

2-10

3-4

1-10 NT 38

NT 46

NT 47

NT 49

2-2

3-1

1-10

2-11 NT 48

NT 483-11

4-18 NT 41

PI

R2

9 plays, 21 yards, 5:10

CLEMSON drive start at 09:27.

1-10 CU20

CU 29

CU 29

1-10 CU30

2-10 CU30

CU 33

CU 33

HA
2-1

3-1

3-7

4-7

RPER rush for 9 yards to the CU29 (Penson, A. J.).
K. PARKER pass incomplete to CLEAR.
HARPER rush for 1 yardtotheCU30,1ST DOWN CU (Prior, Daniel;Atkinson, S ).
K. PARKER pass incomplete to CLEAR.
ELLINGTON rush for 3 yards to the CU33 (Jackson, Kelvin;Akpunku,  B.).
K. PARKER pass incomplete to McNEAL.
ZIMMERMAN punt 39 yards to the NT28, fair catch by Hill, Royce.

Splays, 13 yards, 1:48

R2

NORTH TEXAS drive start at 07:39.

1-10 NT 28

NT 31

NT 30

1-10 NT 40

1-10 CU44

2-10 CU44

CU 39

CU 37

CU35

1-10 CU33

2-14 CU37

Dunbar, Lan
2-7

3-8

2-5

3-3

4-1

ce rush for 3 yards to the NT31 (BOWERS).
Tune, Nathan sacked for loss of 1 yard to the NT30 (BOWERS).
Tune, Nathan rush for 10 yards to the NT40, 1ST DOWN NT (GILCHRIST).
Dunbar, Lance rush for 16 yards to theCU44,1ST DOWN NT (WILLARD;MAXWELL).
Dunbar, Lance rush for no gain to the CU44 (HAWKINS;GOODMAN).
PENALTY CU offside (GOODMAN) 5 yards to the CU39.
Dunbar, Lance rush for 2 yards to the CU37 (HALL).
Tune, Nathan rush for 2 yards to the CU35 (J. JENKINS).
Dunbar, Lance rush for 2 yards to theCU33, 1ST DOWN NT {BOWERS;GILCHRIST).
Tune, Nathan rush for loss of 4 yards to the CU37 (J. JENKINS).
Tune, Nathan pass complete to Bynes, Chris for 5 yards to the CU32, PENALTY NT ineligible
downfield on pass 5 yards to the CU42, NO PLAY.
Tune, Nathan pass incomplete to Dunbar, Lance, QB hurry by MOORE.
Tune, Nathan pass incomplete to Taylor, Willie.
Atterberry, W. punt 32 yards to the CU10, out-of-bounds.

11 plays, 30 yards, 6:21

R3

R4

R5

CU42

CU42

CU 42

2-19

3-19

4-19

CLEMSON drive start at 01:18.

1-10 CU10

2-11 CU09

1-10 CU20

HARPER rush for loss of 1 yard to the CU9 (Akpunku, B.).
HARPER rush for 11 yards to the CU20,1ST DOWN CU (Smith, lra;Robertson, C.).
PENALTY CU holding 10 yards to the CU10.

END OF 1st QUARTER: Clemson 7, North Texas 0

R3

ConversionsTime

Score Poss

1st Downs

R  P X T 3rd PenaltiesPassingRushing4thQuarter Summary

1-52-5-0-12

0-4-0-0

15-390  11:31 4 1 0 5 3-6 1-1
7  03:29 3 0 0 3 1-2 0-0

NorthTexas

Clemson 2-156-83



Quickie Statistics (1st quarter)
North Texas vs Clemson (Sep 04, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

cuNT

0 7Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS(NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

35

6-8315-39

012

4-0-05-2-0

20-51 10-83

0-00-0

0-0 0-0

0-01-20

0-00-0

2-45.5 1-39.0

3-0 0-0

2-151-5

03:29

1 of 2

OofO

11:31

3 of 6

1 of 1

ClemsonNorth Texas

Rushing

Dunbar, Lance
Tune, Nathan

No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg AvgRushingNo. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
0  63 1 60 31.5

1  20 0 11 5.0
2  63

4  21

Andre Ellington
Jamie Flarper

0  33 0 16 4.7

6  0 10 0.8
7  33

8  23 17

Yds TD Long SackC-A-lPassing

Kyle Parker
Yds TD Long SackC-A-lPassing

0  0 0 00-4-012 0 12 22-5-0Tune, Nathan

No. Yards TD LongReceivingNo. Yards TD LongReceiving
121 12 0Carey, Darius

Hamilton, James 0  0 01

No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
0  01  39 39.0 39

No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB PuntingPunting
Dawson Zimmerman1  12  91 45.5 59Atterberry, W.

No. Yards TD LongPunt ReturnsNo. Yards TD LongPunt Returns

No. Yards TD LongKick ReturnsNo. Yards TD LongKick Returns

20 0 22Jackson, Jamaal 1

UA-A Total Sacks TFLTacklesTFLUA-A Total SacksTackles
0.0 0.052-3Marcus Gilchrist

Jarvis Jenkins

Da'Quan Bowers

Jonathan Willard

0.0 1.021-1Akpunku, B.
Penson, A.J.
Smith, Ira
Jackson, Kelvin

2.00.033-00.01 0.01-0
1.0 1.032-10.0 0.010-1

0.00.01-2 30.00.00-1 1

V-H
Scoring Play

CU - Andre Ellington 60 yd run (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 2-60 0:23
Qtr Time

0-714:441st



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
North Texas vs Clemson (Sep 04, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00,
K. PARKER rush for no gain to the CU10 (Penson, A.J.).
K. PARKER pass complete to HOPKINS for 16 yards to the CU26 (Atkinson, S.).
K. PARKER pass complete to ELLINGTON for 3 yards to the CU29 (Robertson, C.),
ZIMMERMAN punt 43 yards to the NT28, downed.

Splays, 19yards, 2:39

1-20 CU10

1-20 CU10

2-20 CU 10

CU26

CU 29

3-4

4-1

NORTH TEXAS drive start at 13:39.

1-10 NT 28 Tune, Natha P6n pass complete to Dunbar, Lance for 27 yards to the CU45,1ST DOWN NT
(SENSABAUGH).
Tune, Nathan pass complete to Jackson, Jamaal for  8 yards to the CU37.
Hamilton, James rush for loss of 2 yards to the CU39 (GOODMAN).
Tune, Nathan pass complete to Hamilton, James for loss of 1 yard to the CU40 (HALL).
Atterberry, W. punt 29 yards to the CU11, out-of-bounds.

4 plays, 32 yards, 2:19

1-10 CU45

2-2 CU 37

3-4 CU 39

4-5 CU 40

CLEMSON drive start at 11:20.

1-10 CU11

CU 13

CU 17

CU 17

E
2-8

3-4

4-4

LLINGTON rush for2 yards to the CU13 (Jackson, Kelvln;Penson, A.J.).
ELLINGTON rush for 4 yards to theCU17 (DeSoto, Jessie).
K. PARKER pass incomplete to DYE.
ZIMMERMAN punt 79 yards to the NT4, downed.

3 plays, 6 yards, 1:37

NORTH TEXAS drive start at 09:43.

1-10 NT 04

2-6 NT 08

3-5 NT 09

1-10 NT 16

2-7 NT 19

3-1 NT 25

1-10 NT 26

1-10 NT 26

1-10 NT 37

2-13 NT 34

Dunbar, Lance rush for 4 yards to the NT8 (SHUEY;CHRISTIAN).
Dunbar, Lance rush for 1 yard to the NT9 (BOWERS;McDANIEL).
Tune, Nathan pass complete to Lott, Alex for 7 yards to the NT16,1ST DOWN NT (GILCHRIST).
Dunbar, Lance rush for 3 yards to the NT19 (BOWERS;WILLARD).
Tune, Nathan pass complete to Taylor, Willie for  6 yards to the NT25 (GILCHRIST).
Dodge, Riley rush for 1 yard to the NT26, 1ST DOWN NT (SHUEY;BOWERS).
Timeout North Texas, clock 05:52.
Dunbar, Lance rush for 11 yards to the NT37, 1ST DOWN NT (MAXWELL).
Tune, Nathan sacked for loss of 3 yards to the NT34 (J. JENKINS).
Tune, Nathan pass incomplete to Jackson, Jamaal, PENALTY NT holding 10 yards to the NT24,
NO PLAY.

Tune, Nathan rush for loss of 4 yards to the NT20 (MOORE).
Dunbar, Lance rush for 20 yards to the NT40 (SENSABAUGH).
Atterberry, W. punt 42 yards to the CU18, GILCHRIST return 12 yards to the CU30 (Kokjohn,
Troy).

P7

R8

R9

NT 24

NT 20

NT 40

2-23

3-27

4-7

10 plays, 36 yards, 6:44

CLEMSON drive start at 02:59.

1-10 CU30 K P4. PARKER pass complete to CLEAR for 70 yards to the NTO, 1ST DOWN CU, TOUCHDOWN, clock
02:50.

CATANZARO kick attempt good.1-G NT 03
Clemson 14. North Texas 0

1 play, 70 yards, 0:16
BENTON kickoff 69 yards to the NT1, Jackson, Jamaal return 33 yards to the NT34
(CHRISTIAN).

NORTH TEXAS drive start at 02:43.

Dunbar, Lance rush for 1 yard to the NT35 (J. JENKINS;HAWKINS).
Timeout Clemson, clock 02:35.

Tune, Nathan pass complete to Jones, Benny for 7 yards to the NT42 (WILLARD).
Tune, Nathan pass complete to Jackson, Jamaal for 45 yards to the CU13,1ST DOWN NT
(BREWER).
Dunbar, Lance rush for 3 yards to the CU10 (BRANCH).
Tune, Nathan sacked for loss of 3 yards to the CU13 (BOWERS).
Tune, Nathan pass complete to Carey, Darius for 13 yards to the CUO, 1 ST DOWN NT,
TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:13.

Deans. Trent kick attempt good.

1-10 NT 34

2-9 NT 35

2-9 NT 35

3-2 NT 42 P10

1-10 CU13

CU 10

3-10 CU13

2-7
P11

1-G CU03
Clemson 14, North Texas 7

PENALTY NT unsportsmanlike conduct (Carey, Darius) 15 yards to the NT 15, Serrano, Jose
kickoff 59 yards to the CU26, GILCHRIST return 25 yards to the NT49 (Hamilton, James).

6 plays, 66 yards, 1:40

1-G NT 30

CLEMSON drive start at 01:03.

1-10 NT 49 K P5. PARKER pass complete to ALLEN for 24 yards to the NT25, 1ST DOWN CU (Graham,
Brad;Phlllips, J.).
HARPER rush for 17 yards to the NT8,1ST DOWN CU (McCord, D'Leon).
K. PARKER pass complete to HARPER for 8 yards to the NTO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:34.
CATANZARO kick attempt good.

R61-10 NT 25

1-G NT 08

1-G NT 03

]Clemson 21, North Texas?

3 plays, 49 yards, 0:29
BENTON kickoff 70 yards to the NTO, touchback.



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
North Texas vs Clemson (Sep 04, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

NORTH TEXAS drive start at 00:34.

1-10 NT 20

1-10 NT 41

1-10 NT41

1-10 CU37

2-10 CU37

3-7 CU 34

Dunbar, Lance rush for 21 yards to the NT41,1ST DOWN NT {HALL;BRANCH).
Timeout North Texas, clock 00:27.

Hamilton, James rush for 22 yards to the CU37, 1ST DOWN NT (McDANIEL).
TEAM pass incomplete.
Tune, Nathan pass complete to Hamilton, James for  3 yards to the CU34 (McDANIEL).
Tune, Nathan sacked for loss of 7 yards to the CLI41 (HAWKINS).
End of half, clock 00:00.

R12

R13

5 plays, 39 yards, 0:34

END OF 2nd QUARTER: Clemson 21, North Texas 7

Time

Score Poss

1st Downs

R  P X T 3rd

Conversions

Passing Penaities4th RushingQuarter Summary

North Texas

Clemson

2-250-0 15-68 9-10-0-115

5-6-0-121

7  11:17

14 03:43

4  4 0 8 4-7

1  2 0 3 0-2 0-00-0 4-23



Quickie Statistics (Halftime)
North Texas vs Clemson (Sep 04, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

cuNT

217Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS(NET)

PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

613

10-10630-107

121127

15-11-0

45-234

10-5-0

20-227

0-00-0

1-120-0

1-252-53

0-00-0

3-53.74-40.5

0-03-0

2-153-30

07;12

1 of 4

OofO

22:48

7 of 13

1 of 1

ClemsonNorth Texas

No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

4  69 0 69 1 60 17.2

5  38 1 37 0 17 7.4
1  0 0 0 0 0 0.0

RushingNo. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
0  97 0 21 6.5

2  20 0 22 10.0

1  0 1 1.0

12 23 34 -11 0 10 -0.9

15 97

2  22

1 01

Rushing
Andre Ellington
Jamie Harper
Kyle Parker

Dunbar, Lance
Hamilton, James

Dodge, Riley
Tune, Nathan

Yds TD Long SackC-A-lPassing

Kyle Parker
Yds TD Long SackC-A-lPassing

Tune, Nathan
TEAM

121 2 70 05-10-0127 1 45

0  0 0

511-14-0

0-1-0 0

No. Yards TD LongReceivingNo. Yards TD LongReceiving

Hamilton, James
Jackson, Jamaal
Carey, Darius
Dunbar, Lance

7070 1Brandon Clear 133 2  0

53 0

25 1

27 0

24 0

16 0

8  1

241Dwayne Allen
DeAndre Hopkins
Jamie Harper

452
161132
81271

No. Yds Avg Long In20 TBPuntingNo. Yds Avg Long In20 TBPunting
1  03  161 53.7 79Dawson Zimmerman2  14  162 40.5 59Atterberry, W.

No. Yards TD LongPunt ReturnsNo. Yards TD LongPunt Returns
12 0 121Marcus Gilchrist

No. Yards TD LongKick ReturnsNo. Yards TD LongKick Returns
2525 0Marcus Gilchrist 13353 0Jackson, Jamaal 2

UA-A Total Sacks TFLTacklesTFLUA-A Total SacksTackles
0.0 0.04-3 7Marcus Gilchrist

Da'Quan Bowers

Jarvis Jenkins

Jonathan Willard

0.0 0.032-1Penson, A.J.
Atkinson, S.

Akpunku, B.
Robertson, C.

2.0 2.073-40.02 0.01-1
1.0 3.054-11.02 0.01-1

0.05 0.02-30.02 0.01-1

V-HScoring Play

CU - Andre Ellington 60 yd run (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 2-60 0:23
CU - Brandon Clear 70 yd pass from Kyle Parker (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 1-70 0:16
NT - Carey, Darius 13 yd pass from Tune, Nathan (Deans, Trent kick), 6-66 1:40
CU - Jamie Harper 8 yd pass from Kyle Parker (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 3-49 0:29

Qtr Time
0-714:44

02:50

01:13

00:34

1st

0- 14

7-14

7-21

2nd



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
North Texas vs Clemson (Sep 04, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, CU ball on CU30.
BENTON kickoff 63 yards to the NT7, Smith, Ira return 24 yards to the NT31 {GOODMAN;ASHE).

NORTH TEXAS drive start at 14:53.

1-10 NT 31

2-5 NT 36

1-10 NT 45

1-20 NT 35

2-18 NT 37

3-18 NT 37

4-18 NT 37

Dunbar, Lance rush for 5 yards to the NT36 (BOWERS).
Hamilton, James rush for 9 yards to the NT45, 1ST DOWN NT (HALL;GILCHRIST).
PENALTY NT holding 10 yards to the NT35.
Hamilton, James rush for 2 yards to the NT37 (McDANIEL;THOMPSON).
Tune, Nathan pass incomplete to Bynes, Chris.
Tune, Nathan pass incomplete to Bynes, Chris,
Atterberry, W. punt 49 yards to the CU14, out-of-bounds.

Splays, 6yards, 1:57

R14

CLEMSON drive start at 12:56.

1-10 CU14

2-6 CU18

3-4 CU 20

4-4 CU 20

ELLINGTON rush for 4 yards to the CU18 (Jackson, Kelvin;Penson, A.J.).
K. PARKER pass complete to J. BROWN for 2 yards to the CU20 (Penson, A.J.;Robertson, C.).
K. PARKER pass incomplete to HOPKINS.
ZIMMERMAN punt 54 yards to the NT26, fair catch by Hill, Royce.

Splays, 6yards, 1:42
NORTH TEXAS drive start at 11:14.

1-10 NT 26 Tune, Natha P15n pass complete to Bynes, Chris for lOyards to the NT36,1ST DOWN NT
(MAXWELL).
Hamilton, James rush for 6 yards to the NT42 (McDANIEL;WILLARD).
Tune, Nathan pass complete to Tune, Nathan for loss of 4 yards to the NT38 (HAWKINS).
Tune, Nathan rush for 10 yards to the NT48,1ST DOWN NT (McDANIEL).
Tune, Nathan pass incomplete to Jackson, Jamaal.
Tune, Nathan pass complete to Carey, Darius for 18 yards to the CU34, 1ST DOWN NT
(BREWER).
Tune, Nathan pass intercepted by SENSABAUGH at the CU6, SENSABAUGH return 0 yards to the
CU6.

1-10 NT 36

NT 42

NT 38

1-10 NT 48

2-10 NT 48

2-4

3-8 R16

P17

1-10 CU34

7 plays, 40 yards, 3:28
CLEMSON drive start at 07:46.

1-10 CU06

1-13 CU03

1-10 NT 48

1-10 NT 18

1-G NT 07

2-G NT 05

3-G NT 04

PENALTY CU delay of game 3 yards to the CU3.
HARPER rush for 49 yards to the NT48,1ST DOWN CU (Hill, Royce).
K. PARKER pass complete toMcNEALfor 30 yards to the NT18,1ST DOWN CU(Hill, Royce).
HARPER rush for 11 yards to the NTT, 1ST DOWN CU (Orr, Zach;Phillips, J.).
ELLINGTON rush for 2 yards to the NT5 (Atkinson, S.).
HARPER rush for 1 yard to the NT4 (Robertson, C.).
K. PARKER pass intercepted by Robertson, C. at the NTO, Robertson, C. return 0 yards to
theNT0,touchback.

R7

P8

R9

6 plays, 90 yards, 2:28

NORTH TEXAS drive start at 05:18.

1-10 NT 20

2-9 NT 21

3-9 NT 21

3-14 NT 16

4-2 NT 28

Dunbar, Lance rush for 1 yard to the NT21 (GOODMAN).
Tune, Nathan pass incomplete to Jackson, Jamaal (GILCHRIST).
PENALTY NT false start 5 yards to the NT16.
Tune, Nathan pass complete to Jackson, Jamaal for 12 yards to the NT28 (BREWER).
Atterberry, W. punt 49 yards to the CU23, GILCHRIST return 29 yards to the NT48
(Phillips, J.;Downing, Ryan).

Splays, 8yards, 1:36

CLEMSON drive start at 03:42.

1-10 NT 48

1-10 NT 30

1-10 NT 19

2-5 NT 14

1-G NT 03

J. RIOBROWN rush for 18 yards to the NT30,1ST DOWN CU (Hill, Royce).
ELLINGTON rush for 11 yards to the NT19, 1ST DOWN CU (McCord, D'Leon;Akpunku, B.).
ELLINGTON rush for 5 yards to the NT14 (Phillips, J.).
ELLINGTON rush for 14 yards to the NTO, 1ST DOWN CU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:31.
CATANZARO kick attempt good.

R11

R12

Clemson 28. North Texas 7

4 plays, 48 yards, 1:16
BENTON kickoff 70 yards to the NTO, Jackson, Jamaal return 20 yards to the NT20 (SHUEY).

NORTH TEXAS drive start at 02:26.

1-10 NT 20

2-1 NT 29

1-10 NT 33

2-3 NT 40

Tune, Nathan pass complete to Johnson, Breecefor 9yardstothe NT29 (SENSABAUGH).
. Dunbar, Lance rush for 4 yards to the NT33,1ST DOWN NT (HALL).
Dunbar, Lance rush for 7 yards to the NT40 (McDANIEL).
Tune. Nathan sacked for loss of 2 yards to the NT38 (BRANCH).

R18

END OF 3rd QUARTER: Clemson 28. North Texas 7

Conversions

3rd 4th

Time

Score Poss

1st Downs

R  P X T PenaltiesRushing PassingQuarter Summary

5-10-1-45

2-4-1-32

2-150  09:27 3 2 0 5 1-3 0-0
7  05:26 5 1 0 6 0-2 0-0

9-42North Texas

Clemson 1-39-115



Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter)
North Texas vs Clemson (Sep 04, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

cuNT

287Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS(NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

1218

19-22139-149

172 153

25-16-1

64-321

14-7-1

33-374

0-00-0

2-410-0

1-254-97

1-01-0

4-53.86-43.3

0-03-0

3-185-45

12:38

1 of 6

0 of 0

32:15

8 of 16

1 of 1

ClemsonNorth Texas

No. Gain Loss Net TD Lq Avg

9  105 0 105 2 60 11.7
8  99 1 98 0 49 12.2
1  18 0 18 0 18 18.0
1  0 0 0 0 0 0.0

RushingNo. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

19 114 0 114 0 21 6.0

5  39 2 37 0 22 7.4

1  1 0 1 0 1 1.0

14 33 36 -3 0 10 -0.2

Rushing
Andre Ellington
Jamie Harper
Jaron Brown

Kyle Parker

Dunbar, Lance
Hamilton, James
Dodge, Riley
Tune, Nathan

Yds TD Long SackC-A-lPassing

Kyle Parker
Yds TD Long SackC-A-lPassing

153 2 70 07-14-1616-24-1

0-1-0

172 1 45

0  0 0

Tune, Nathan
TEAM 0

No. Yards TD LongReceiving
Brandon Clear

Bryce McNeal
Dwayne Allen
DeAndre Hopkins

No. Yards TD LongReceiving
Jackson, Jamaal

Carey, Darius
Hamilton, James
Dunbar, Lance

7070 110 453 65
30 0 30

24 0 24

16 0 16

1183  43 1

2  0

1  27 0

3 13

127

No. Yds Avg Long In20 TBNo. Yds Avg Long In20 TB PuntingPunting
1  04  215 53.8 79Dawson Zimmerman6  260 43.3 59 3  1Atterberry, W.

No. Yards TD LongPunt ReturnsNo. Yards TD LongPunt Returns
41 0 29Marcus Gilchrist 2

No. Yards TD LongKick ReturnsNo. Yards TD LongKick Returns
25 0 25Marcus Gilchrist 173 0

24 0

33Jackson, Jamaal

Smith, Ira

3

241

UA-A Total Sacks TFLTacklesUA-A Total Sacks TFLTackles
0.08 0.0Marcus Gilchrist

Da'Quan Bowers

DeAndre McDaniel

Rashard Hall

4-40.0 0.02-3 5Penson, A.J.
Robertson, C.
Phillips, J.
Hill, Royce

2.08 2.04-40.04 0.02-2
0.07 0.04-30.01-3 4 0.0

0.0 1.03-3 60.0 0.03-0 3

V-HScoring Play

CU - Andre Ellington 60 yd run (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 2-60 0:23
CU - Brandon Clear 70 yd pass from Kyle Parker (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 1-70 0:16
NT - Carey, Darius 13 yd pass from Tune, Nathan (Deans, Trent kick), 6-66 1:40
CU - Jamie Harper 8 yd pass from Kyle Parker (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 3-49 0:29
CU - Andre Ellington 14 yd run (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 4-48 1:16

Qtr Time
0-714:44

02:50

01:13

00:34

02:31

1st

0- 14

7- 14

7-21

7-28

2nd

3rd



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
North Texas vs Clemson (Sep 04, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
Tune, Nathan pass complete to Dunbar, Lance for 35 yards to the CU27,1ST DOWN NT (HALL).
Tune, Nathan rush for 15 yards to the CU12, 1ST DOWN NT {LEWIS;IVIAXWELL).
Dunbar, Lance rush for 1 yard to the GU11 (KO. BROWN).
Tune, Nathan pass incomplete to Olawale, Jamize.
(GILCHRIST).
Tune, Nathan pass complete to Johnson, Breece for  3 yards to the CU8 (MAXWELL).
Deans, Trent field goal attempt from 25 GOOD, clock 12:27.

3-5 NT 38

NT 38

CU 27

CU 12

CU 11

CU 11

CU 11

CU 08

P193-5

R201-10

1-10

2-9

3-9

3-9

4-6

Clemson 28, North Texas 10

10 plays, 72 yards, 5:08
Serrano, Jose kickoff 54 yards to the GUI 6, GILCHRIST return 33 yards to the CU49
(Serrano,Jose).

CLEMSON drive start at 12:18.

ELLINGTON rush for 4 yards to the NT47 (Downing, Ryan).
ELLINGTON rush for no gain to the NT47 (Robertson, C.;Akpunku, B.).
K. PARKER pass incomplete to M. JONES, PENALTY NT pass interference (Graham, Brad) 15
yards to the NT32, 1ST DOWN CU, NO PLAY.
ELLINGTON rush for 13 yards to the NT19, 1ST DOWN CU (Orr, Zach).
K. PARKER pass Incomplete to McNEAL.
K. PARKER pass complete to McNEAL for 4 yards to the NT15 (Downing, Ryan;Robertson, C.).
K. PARKER pass complete to J. BROWN for 12 yards to the NT3, 1ST DOWN CU (Robertson, C.).
HARPER rush for 3 yards to the NTO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:05.
CATANZARO kick attempt good.

1-10 CU49

2-6 NT 47

3-6 NT 47 X13

R141-10 NT 32

1-10 NT 19

2-10 NT 19

3-6 NT 15

1-G NT 03

1-G NT 03

P15

Clemson 35, North Texas 10

7 plays, 51 yards, 3:21
BENTON kickoff 56 yards to the NT14, Smith, Ira return 32 yards to the NT46
(JOSEPHiMEEKS), PENALTY CU face mask 15 yards to the CU39, 1st and 10, NT ball on CU39.

NORTH TEXAS drive start at 08:57.

1-10 CU39

2-8 CU 37

3-9 CU 38

Dunbar, Lance rush for 2 yards to the CU37 (KO. BROWN).
Dunbar, Lance rush for loss of 1 yard to the CU38 (CHRISTIAN).
Tune, Nathan pass complete to Carey, Darius for 30 yards to the CU8,1 ST DOWN NT
(SHUEY;HALL).
Dunbar, Lance rush for 1 yard to the CU7 (CHRISTIAN).
Stradford, T. pass Incomplete to Gllmartin, C..
Timeout Clemson, clock 06:35.

Tune, Nathan pass Intercepted by MAXWELL at the CUO, MAXWELL return 0 yards to the CUO,
touchback.

P21

1-G CU08

2-G CU 07

3-G CU 07

3-G CU 07

6 plays, 32 yards, 2:28

CLEMSON drive start at 06:29.

1-10 CU20

1-10 CU20

CU 25

CU 25

CU 25

Ti

2-5

3-5

4-5

meout Clemson, clock 06:29.
McDowell rush for 5 yards to the CU25 (Penson, A.J.).
McDOWELL rush for no gain to the CU25 (Robertson, C.;Penson, A.J.).
BOYD pass incomplete to CLEAR.
ZIMMERMAN punt 45 yards to the NT30, Hill, Royce return 6 yards to the NT36 (WILLARD),
PENALTY NT illegal block 10 yards to the NT26,1 st and 10, NT ball on NT26,

3 plays, 5 yards, 1:20

NORTH TEXAS drive start at 05:09.

1-10 NT 26

1-10 NT41

2-6 NT 45

3-3 NT 48

4-1 NT 50

Hamilton, Ja R22mes rush for 15 yards to the NT41,1ST DOWN NT (J. PARKER).
Byrd, Brandin rush for 4 yards to the NT45 (SHATLEY;GOODMAN).
Byrd, Brandin rush for 3 yards to the NT48 (GOODMAN;MOORE).
Thompson, Derek rush for 2 yards to the 50 yardline (KO. BROWN;SHATLEY).
Atterberry, W. punt 34 yards to the CU16, downed.

4 plays, 24 yards, 2:41

CLEMSON drive start at 02:28.

1-10 CU16

2-10 CU16

3-3 CU 23

4-3 CU 23

BOYD pass incomplete to HOPKINS.
BOYD pass complete to HOPKINS for 7 yards to the CU23 (Jackson, Kelvin;Johnson, F.).
BOYD pass incomplete to HOPKINS.
ZIMMERMAN punt 49 yards to the NT28, Hill, Royce return -3 yards to the NT25, fumble by
Hill, Royce recovered by NT Hill, Royce at NT25, out-of-bounds.

3 plays, 7 yards, 0:57

Thompson, Derek pass complete to Taylor, Willie for loss of 5 yards to the NT20 (M.
JENKINS), PENALTY CU roughing passer 15 yards to the NT40,1ST DOWN NT, NO PLAY.
Thompson, Derek pass complete to Lott, Alex for 20 yards to the CU40,1ST DOWN NT
(ANDREWS).
Thompson, Derek rush for 2 yards to the CU38 (SHATLEY).
Timeout North Texas, clock 00:28.
Thompson, Derek pass complete to Lott, Alex for 4 yards to the CU34 (M. JENKINS).
Thompson, Derek pass complete to Johnson, Breece for 5 yards to the CU29,1ST DOWN NT

NORTH TEXAS drive start at 01:31.

1-10 NT 25
X23

P24
1-10 NT 40

1-10 CU40

2-8 CU 38

2-8 CU 38

3-4 CU 34
P25



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
North Texas vs Clemson (Sep 04, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

(ADAMS;ANDREWS).
End of game, clock 00:00.

4 plays, 46 yards, 1:31

FINAL SCORE: Clemson 35, North Texas 10

Conversions

3rd 4th

Time

Score Poss

1st Downs

R  P X T PenaitiesRushing PassingQuarter Summary

2-256-9-1-97

3-7-0-23

3  09:22 2 4 1 7 3-6 0-0

7  05:38 1 1 1 3 1-3 0-0

10-44North Texas

Clemson 2-306-25



Quickie Statistics (4th quarter)
North Texas vs Clemson (Sep 04, 2010 at Clemson, SC)

NT CU

Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

10 35

25 15

49-193 25-246

269 176

34-22-2

83-462

21-10-1

46-422

0-0 0-0

2-412-3

2-585-129

2-01-0

7-42.0 6-51.5

4-0 0-0

5-487-70

18:16

2 of 9

OofO

41:37

11 of 22

1 of 1

ClemsonNorth Texas

Rushing

Dunbar, Lance
Hamilton, James

Tune, Nathan
Byrd, Brandin

No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

12 122 0 122 2 60 10.2

9  102 1 101 1 49 11.2

1  18 0 18 0 18 18.0

2  5 0 5 0 5 2.5

No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

23 118 1 117 0 21 5.1
6  54 2 52 0 22 8.7

15 48 36 12 0 15 0.8
2  7 0 7 0 4 3.5

Rushing

Andre Ellington
Jamie Harper
Jaron Brown

Roderick McDowell

Yds TD Long SackC-A-lPassingYds TD Long SackC-A-lPassing
169 2 70

7  0 7

09-17-1

1-4-0

Kyle Parker
Tajh Boyd

6240 1 45

29 0 20

19-29-2

3-3-0

Tune, Nathan
Thompson, Derek 00

No. Yards TD LongReceiving

Bryce McNeal
DeAndre Hopkins
Jaron Brown

Brandon Clear

No. Yards TD LongReceiving

Carey, Darius
Jackson, Jamaal
Lott, Alex
Johnson, Breece

3034 023073 14
23 0

14 0

70 1

16265 0

31 0

17 0

453
122203
70193

No. Yds Avg Long In20 TBNo. Yds Avg Long In20 TB PuntingPunting
Atterberry, W. 1  06  309 51.5 79Dawson Zimmerman4  17  294 42.0 59

No. Yards TD LongPunt ReturnsNo. Yards TD LongPunt Returns
2941 0Marcus Gilchrist 263  02Hill, Royce

No. Yards TD LongKick ReturnsNo. Yards TD LongKick Returns
58 0 332Marcus Gilchrist3373 0

56 0
Jackson, Jamaal
Smith, Ira

3

322

UA-A Total Sacks TFLUA-A Total Sacks TFL TacklesTackles
2.08 2.04-4Da'Quan Bowers

Rashard Hall

Marcus Gilchrist

DeAndre McDaniel

0.00.03-5 8Robertson, C.
Penson, A.J.
Akpunku, B.
Phillips, J.

1.08 0.04-40.00.073-4
0.0 0.084-41.00.01-3 4

0.07 0.04-30.00.01-3 4

V-HScoring Play

CU - Andre Ellington 60 yd run (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 2-60 0:23
CU - Brandon Clear 70 yd pass from Kyle Parker (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 1-70 0:16
NT - Carey, Darius 13 yd pass from Tune, Nathan (Deans, Trent kick), 6-66 1:40
CU - Jamie Harper 8 yd pass from Kyle Parker (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 3-49 0:29
CU - Andre Ellington 14 yd run (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 4-48 1:16
NT - Deans, Trent 25 yd field goal, 10-72 5:08
CU - Jamie Harper 3 yd run (Chandler Catanzaro kick), 7-51 3:21

Qtr Time
0-714:44

02:50

01:13

00:34

02:31

12:27

09:05

1st
0- 14

7- 14

7-21

7-28

10-28

10-35

2nd

3rd

4th



Clemson vs. North Texas Notes

Memorial Stadium, Clemson, SC
September 4, 2010

Clemson Team Notes

* With the win in the first game in 2010, Clemson has now won each decade opener in its
football history, dating to 1900 when the Tigers defeated Davidson by a score of 64-0.
That is 12 wins against no losses to open a decade.

* Clemson held North Texas scoreless for the first 28:47 of the game.

* With a win today, Clemson has now won 21 of its last 27 season openers and
holds an 85-17-8 record in home openers.

now

Clemson Individual Notes

* Andre Ellington scored Clemson’s first touchdown of the season on a 60-yard run in
the first quarter on his first carry of the season. The score came 16 seconds into the
season. Former Clemson All-American C.J. Spiller scored 14 seconds into the 2009
season on an opening kickoff return for touchdown.

* Chandler Catanzaro went 5-for-5 on point after attempts in his first career game
Clemson Tiger.

* DeAndre Hopkins recorded his first career reception as a Tiger for 16 yards on a
Parker’s first completion of the game.

Dawson Zimmerman’s second quarter punt of 79 yards passed former Tiger Chris
Gardocki’s 78-yard punt in 1990 as the second longest punt in Clemson history. The
longest punt by a Clemson punter was 81 yards by Mitch Tyner on October 6, 1973 in a
home game against Texas A&M. For the game, Zimmerman averaged 51.2 y^ds per
punt, which is the best punting performance in 27 years and is tied for the third best
punting average in a single game all-time.

* Brandon Clear recorded his first career touchdown reception on a 70-yard pass from
Kyle Parker in the second quarter. The catch was also Clear’s fourth career reception.

* Coty Sensabaugh recorded the first Clemson interception of the season in the third
quarter on a pass by Nathan Tune.

* Bryce McNeal hauled in his first career catch in the third quarter on a 30-vard pass
from Kyle Parker.

* Clemson running backs Andre Ellington (122) and Jamie Harper (103) both amassed
career highs in rushing yards. It was the first time since 2007 that the Tigers had two 100-
yard rushers in one game and the first time since 2006 that Clemson accomplished the

as a



feat against a non-conference opponent. The last time it happened was October 27, 2007,
when James Davis and C.J. Spiller racked up 129 and 106 yards, respectively, in a 30-17
Clemson win at Maryland.

* True freshmen Justin Parker and Martin Jenkins both recorded tackles in their first
collegiate games.

* Red-shirt freshmen Spencer Shuey, Quandon Christian, and Tyler Shatley all recorded
their first career collegiate tackles.

1



Dabo Swinney Postgame Quotes
Clemson vs. North Texas

September 4, 2010

On Game:

“North Texas played us tough throughout the game. They hung in there and gave us a
challenge. We had a lot of unknowns about them coming into the game, but our veteran
guys made a lot of adjustments. The best thing about the game is that it’s over. At the
end of the day all that matters is the score and they had only 10 compared to our 35.”

Jamie Harper and Andre Ellington:
“Both guys had over 100 yards, which was great. I wouldn’t trade those two for any’
other guys in the nation. If we can establish and keep a good running offense throughout
the season we can have an effective offense.5?

On Offensive Line:

“Our core group is made up of veterans and they sure played with poise and did not let
the North Texas defense panic them.

On Defense:

The guys played with a lot of aggression. They never gave up.

Defensively we played hard. I’m looking forward to watching their progress throughout
their service.

95

“Malliciah Goodman is a very diverse player. It’s hard to find a guy with a body like his.
He’s a great person and I expect to see great things from him this season.

Time of Possession Difference:

“The 42 minute to 18 minute difference is very frustrating. We had some explosive plays,
which led to quick scores. We need to improve on third downs as a defense.

99

99

1



North Texas Coach Todd Dodge Postgame Quotes

Clemson vs. North Texas

September 4, 2010

On his team’s effort:

“I’m just so proud of our football team and the way that they just battled and battled and battled.
We expected to win when we came here. I think the reason we were in the hunt for the entire

game is because that’s what the expectation was.”

On the challenge Clemson presented to his team:

“We played against a top ACC program with a top 25 defense in-about seven categories in the
country and seven offensive starters coming back,  a team that went to their championship game.
I feel good—not real good—but good about how our players battled. I’m so proud of the
character that they showed today and the expectation that we’ve been talking about as we come
through the season.”

On bouncing back from an early deficit:

“We talked a lot about that in the offseason. At some point in the existence of our football
program, we have to quit that attitude of (complaining about) bad breaks early in the ball game.
That’s something that I really believe that our players had overcome before we ever came here,
but it sure was good to see. That adversity jumped right on us early and we came back and
battled them hard. Our players were toe-to-toe with them for the entire first half”

On his offense’s execution:

“We had to get the ball out of our hands, but we had to get the ball to people on the move. They
have a tremendous front four with a great pass rush. We saw it early when they were getting
pressure on us. Nate was able to get the ball into the hands of enough playmakers to get
runs after the catch. I thought Lance did a fabulous job of making some really tough yards. I
thought our offensive line played with a tremendous amount of heart and guts. It probably wasn’t
pretty at times, but they were facing a pretty good-looking bunch.”

On his strategy for containing Kyle Parker:

“I thought we had people around the ball for a lot of the night. I thought we had some pass
disruptions and made him get out of the pocket some.”

some



Clemson Player Quotes
Clemson vs. North Texas

September 4, 2010

Quarterback Kyle Parker

“We have a lot of talented players, the biggest thing is that we need to become more
consistent. Now that we’ve played this first game, we’re going to be able to go into the
rest of the games really knowing what we have. There are a lot of things we can get better
at and we’re going to have to get better. Today was a day to build our confidence for the
rest of the season.”

“Those are two guys (Ellington and Harper) that definitely have experience, everyone’s
seen them run before. They’re really talented and they’re a big part of why we had a big
offensive game today. You know what to expect when those guys are on the field.”

Running Back Jamie Harper

“We got in there and Andre and I really just tried to make the new storm come alive. You
know as a running back, every time you think about yourself touching the ball, you think
you’re going to be able to pop it. I told Andre last night in the hotel that he was going to
pop out and score like that and sure enough, he did it.”

“We’ve really been working on the receivers blocking. They did a great job of staying
downfield and holding their blocks.”

“We really learned a lot from C.J. and James, but now it’s time for the new storm.”

“The main objective is to win the game and you have to score to win. I think for me the
receiving touchdown was more satisfying than the long run because I got the score.”

Running Back Andre Ellington

“The whole point was to go out there and execute, and we went out and executed like we
were supposed to.”

“Jamie and I are calling ourselves the new storm. It’s more of a together thing than a
separate ‘thunder and lightning’ thing.”

“I always think Fm going to break a long run like that first touchdown, I expect it. But I
didn’t think it was going to be my first carry of the season. Once I saw open field, I just
ran. After a few broken tackles it was endzone; all I saw were fans in front of me.”


